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OPEN AGRICULTURE - CROPS

Superintendent - Tina & Bob Wells 734-277-5796

Judging - Tuesday, noon

Only one entry may be entered into any one class by the exhibitor.
All entries must be entered in the name of the grower.

All crops must be grown in the current year unless otherwise stated.
Corn samples consist of 10 ears.

Grain samples consist of one peck unless otherwise specified (no shelled corn).
A bundle is 4 inches across. A sheaf is 3 inches across.
Soybean samples consist of 3 stalks.

A flake is one flake or square of a bale.

Enter exhibits in building “A” Monday, August 26th from 4:00 - 8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 27th from 9:00 -
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noon. Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00 - 11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare

for release.

Class No.

1500 Corn dent open pollinated
variety must be given

1501 Corn hybrid - Dyna-Gro

1502 Corn hybrid - Dekalb

1503 Comn hybrid - Golden Harvest

1504 Comn hybrid - Channel

1505 Corn hybrid - Pioneer*

1506 Corn hybrid - Dairyland

1507 Corn hybrid - any other variety,
variety must be given

1508 Barley - 1 peck

1509 Canola - 1 peck

1510 Oats - Ogle - 1 peck

1511 Oats - any other - 1 peck

1512 Rye - 1 peck

1513 Speltz - 1 peck

1514 Wheat - red - 1 peck

1515 Wheat - white - 1 peck

1516 Grain - any other - 1 peck,
variety must be given

1517 Seed Soybean - 1 quart

1518 Seed - any other - 1 quart

1519 Sheaf of Oats

SECTION 1
Premiums
1st $5.00; 2nd $3.00; 3rd $2.00

1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528

Sheaf of Wheat

Sheaf of bearded wheat

Bundle - alfalfa

Bundle - brome grass

Bundle - red clover

Bundle - timothy

Bundle - any other variety

Flake - clover

Flake - alfalfa

1529 Flake - mixed

1530 Flake of grass

1531 Haylage - 1 gallon, put in zip
lock bag

1532 Comn silage - 1 gallon put in zip
lock bag

1533 Sorghum 3 stalks forage

1534 Sorghum 3 stalks grain

1535 Soybean - Asgrow

1536 Soybean - Dyna-Gro

1537 Soybean - Northrup King

1538 Soybean - Channel

1539 Soybean - Pioneer*

1540 Soybean - Dairyland

1541 Soybean - any other, variety
must be given

1542 Sunflower - largest head (head
only)

1543 Sunflower - tallest stalk - no
dirt/roots

1544 Indian Cormn - small ear - 4 per
plate

1545 Indian Corn - large ear - 4 per
plate

1546 Corn - longest single ear

1547 Com - longest ear - ornamental

1548

1549

1550

1551

1552

1553

1554

1555
must be given

1556 Honeycomb

Popcom - 4 per plate

Eggs - bantam 1 dozen

Eggs - Brown hen 1 dozen
Eggs - brown pullets 1 dozen
Eggs - white hen 1 dozen
Eggs - white pullets 1 dozen

*First three places will receive an extra $2.00 per placing donated by David Jedele - Pioneer Sales Rep

Corm - tallest stalk - no dirt/roots

Eggs - any other 1 dozen (variety
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