### **Department 46**

## OPEN AGRICULTURE - CROPS

### Superintendent - Tina & Bob Wells 734-277-5796 Judging - Tuesday, noon

- 1. Only one entry may be entered into any one class by the exhibitor.
- 2. All entries must be entered in the name of the grower.
- 3. All crops must be grown in the current year unless otherwise stated.
- 4. Corn samples consist of 10 ears.
- 5. Grain samples consist of one peck unless otherwise specified (no shelled corn).
- 6. A bundle is 4 inches across. A sheaf is 3 inches across.
- 7. Soybean samples consist of 3 stalks.
- 8. A flake is one flake or square of a bale.
- 9. Enter exhibits in building "A" Monday, August 26th from 4:00 8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 27th from 9:00 noon. Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00 11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare for release.

# SECTION 1 Premiums 1st \$5.00; 2nd \$3.00; 3rd \$2.00

#### Class No.

1500 Corn dent open pollinated	1520 Sheaf of Wheat	1541 Soybean - any other, variety
variety must be given	1521 Sheaf of bearded wheat	must be given
1501 Corn hybrid - Dyna-Gro	1522 Bundle - alfalfa	1542 Sunflower - largest head (head
1502 Corn hybrid - Dekalb	1523 Bundle - brome grass	only)
1503 Corn hybrid - Golden Harvest	1524 Bundle - red clover	1543 Sunflower - tallest stalk - no
1504 Corn hybrid - Channel	1525 Bundle - timothy	dirt/roots
1505 Corn hybrid - Pioneer*	1526 Bundle - any other variety	1544 Indian Corn - small ear - 4 per
1506 Corn hybrid - Dairyland	1527 Flake - clover	plate
1507 Corn hybrid - any other variety,	1528 Flake - alfalfa	1545 Indian Corn - large ear - 4 per
variety must be given	1529 Flake - mixed	plate
1508 Barley - 1 peck	1530 Flake of grass	1546 Corn - longest single ear
1509 Canola - 1 peck	1531 Haylage - 1 gallon, put in zip	1547 Corn - longest ear - ornamental
1510 Oats - Ogle - 1 peck	lock bag	1548 Corn - tallest stalk - no dirt/roots
1511 Oats - any other - 1 peck	1532 Corn silage - 1 gallon put in zip	1549 Popcorn - 4 per plate
1512 Rye - 1 peck	lock bag	1550 Eggs - bantam 1 dozen
1513 Speltz - 1 peck	1533 Sorghum 3 stalks forage	1551 Eggs - Brown hen 1 dozen
1514 Wheat - red - 1 peck	1534 Sorghum 3 stalks grain	1552 Eggs - brown pullets 1 dozen
1515 Wheat - white - 1 peck	1535 Soybean - Asgrow	1553 Eggs - white hen 1 dozen
1516 Grain - any other - 1 peck,	1536 Soybean - Dyna-Gro	1554 Eggs - white pullets 1 dozen
variety must be given	1537 Soybean - Northrup King	1555 Eggs - any other 1 dozen (variety
1517 Seed Soybean - 1 quart	1538 Soybean - Channel	must be given
1518 Seed - any other - 1 quart	1539 Soybean - Pioneer*	1556 Honeycomb
1519 Sheaf of Oats	1540 Soybean - Dairyland	

<sup>\*</sup>First three places will receive an extra \$2.00 per placing donated by David Jedele - Pioneer Sales Rep

